FOURTH AMENDMENT TO GRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND

OZAUKEE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING RESOURCES AND LAND MANAGEMENT

DATED JANUARY 12, 2005

PURSUANT TO SECTION 3, THE PARTIES HEREBY AMEND SECTION 7 OF THE AGREEMENT TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

7. PAYMENT:  The Department agrees to reimburse the Grantee an additional $25,000 for buffer incentives.  This amendment brings the new grant total amount to $75,000.  Funding is from the Great Lakes Protection Fund, State I.D. 370.419

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS SHALL BE AFFECTED HEREBY.






STATE OF WISCONSIN






DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Date ___________________

By ____________________________________







Matthew Frank, Secretary






OZAUKEE COUNTY






DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING






RESOURCES AND LAND MANAGEMENT

Date ___________________

By ____________________________________







Andy Holschbach, Director
